**Subject:** BVRI eNews 4-Aug-Big News for BV Ownership Town Hall Saturday

**Date:** Monday, August 4, 2014 5:42:14 PM Pacific Daylight Time

From: Bear Valley Residents Inc. (BVRI) (sent by Bear Valley Residents Inc. (BVRI)

<bvrisecretary@wwwbvri.ccsend.com>)

**To:** kaitken@brynmorgan.com

# Bear Valley Mountain Ownership Update and Town Hall Information

#### **BVRI e-News**

August 4, 2014

#### **Quick Links**

#### **BVRI Website**

Skyline International Development, Inc.

Bear Valley Mountain
Cooperative

Join Our Email List



## Dear Katherine,

We have been keeping a close eye on the sale of Bear Valley Mountain Resort and we've learned of some important new developments that we want to be sure you are aware of!

#### SKYLINE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

# **Exclusive Agreement Signed**

On Friday, August 1st, it was announced that the current ownership of Bear Valley Mountain Resort and Skyline International Development, Inc. based in Toronto, have signed an exclusive Purchase and Sale agreement for the Bear Valley ski area.



The company, Skyline International Development, Inc., is an accomplished resort developer with several successful year-round resorts. You can learn more about them at <a href="https://www.skylineinvestments.com">www.skylineinvestments.com</a>.

With this agreement, the Bear Valley Mountain Co-op's letter of intent will be terminated. Skyline, however, is very impressed with the cooperative's progress and the strong community support that represents -- so kudos to the many people on this distribution who threw your hat in the ring to support the efforts of the Co-op.

# The Bear Valley Mountain Co-op Member Announcement reports:

"The BVMC board is discussing options with Skyline Investments and we will communicate more details to members in the coming week. We feel that there is huge value in what we have created and this community effort can continue moving forward with its goals to improve Bear Valley's future while gaining benefits for our cooperative members. It is still early in discussions between the Co-op and Skyline and we plan to discuss more details with the community during our planned town hall this coming Saturday."

**TOWN HALL DETAILS:** Saturday, August 9th Town Hall Update - 9:30 to 11:00am at Skyhigh Pizza in Bear Valley

Village.

# SIGN UP FOR THE BVRI EMAIL LIST TO STAY INFORMED!

## Add your family and friends too

If you are receiving this email, you know BVRI sends regular updates that are relevant to the Bear Valley community.



if you have additional email addresses at which you'd like to receive our updates or if you have family or friends who would also like to get the news directly, please <u>click</u> <u>here to email</u> BVRI Board Secretary, Katherine Aitken-Young with their information.

Thank you for your support. We are pleased to serve the Bear Valley community.

#### Sincerely,

The BVRI Board

#### SafeUnsubscribe

This email was sent to kaitken@brynmorgan.com by <u>kaitken@brynmorgan.com</u> | <u>Update Profile/Email Address</u> | Rapid removal with <u>SafeUnsubscribe</u>™ | <u>Privacy Policy</u>.



BVRI | PO Box 5145 | Bear Valley | CA | 95223